subscription price of the New Shares issued for the purposes of the Operation. Julphar’s subscribed
shares are subject to a mandatory lock-up agreement of one year.

The settlement and delivery of Julphar’s subscribed shares and their listing on the Paris Euronext
Growth market are scheduled for April 29, 2022. They will be submitted to all statutory requirements
and will be assimilated into the original shares. Julphar’s subscribed shares will carry current rights and
will be listed on the Paris Euronext Growth market under the same ISIN code FR0011648971 - ALQGC.

A strengthened shareholder structure

The share capital of the Company will then comprise 33,852,067shares.
Otium Capital becomes the first shareholder of Quantum Genomics, with 14.7% of the capital. This
strong reinforcement from this historical shareholder is a true sign of confidence in the Company’s
potential, its development plan and its capabilities to reach its goals.
Therefore, following the capital increase, the Company’s capital allocation has changed as follows:

Shareholding before
operation

Number of
shares

Percentage  Shareholding after
operation*

 Number of
shares

Percentage

Téthys 993,161 3.6%   Téthys  993,161 2.9%
Otium Capital 888,888 3.3%   Otium Capital  4,987,248 14.7%

Institutional investors 5,405,810 19.7%
Institutional
investors

7,716,229 22.8%

Management 1,740,983 6.3%   Management  1,740,983 5.2%
Public 18,414,446 67.1%   Public  18,414,446 54.4%

Total 27,443,288 100.0%   Total  33,852,067 100.0%

*informations before Julphar’s investment

 Press Release

  Page 3/4
Classification: Confidential

As an example, a shareholder with 1.00% of the Company’s capital before the Deal would henceforth
hold a stake of 0.81% *.

Financing horizon and liquidity risk

The post-deal cash of 23.6 M€ million allows the Company to finance its operations until the 2nd
quarter of 2023.

Abstention agreement

For the purposes of the Deal, Quantum Genomics has made an abstention agreement for a duration
of 90 days from the settlement and payment date of the Operation, subject to the usual exceptions,